Date & Time
Reported
2026-02-12
18:19:27

2026-02-12
17:17:53

2026-02-12
07:41:20

Inc Type

SUSPICIOUS

SUSPICIOUS

TRESPASS

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fire and Police Log

Date & Time
Occurred
2026-02-12
18:19:00

2026-02-12
17:17:00

2026-02-12
07:41:00

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES

February 12, 2026

Address Comments

M10 /222 Report filed regarding window glass broken and wooden stick
MEMORIAL DR found between door handle.

'E)AF‘;' /182 MEMORIAL Report filed regarding unknown individual in area.

M26 / 182 - : -

MEMORIAL DR Non-affiliate seen in building was verbally trespassed.

Disposition

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN



