



**MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
POLICE DEPARTMENT**

Fire and Police Log

February 12, 2026

Date & Time Reported	Inc Type	Date & Time Occurred	Address	Comments	Disposition
2026-02-12 18:19:27	SUSPICIOUS	2026-02-12 18:19:00	M10 / 222 MEMORIAL DR	Report filed regarding window glass broken and wooden stick found between door handle.	OPEN
2026-02-12 17:17:53	SUSPICIOUS	2026-02-12 17:17:00	M4 / 182 MEMORIAL DR	Report filed regarding unknown individual in area.	OPEN
2026-02-12 07:41:20	TRESPASS	2026-02-12 07:41:00	M26 / 182 MEMORIAL DR	Non-affiliate seen in building was verbally trespassed.	OPEN

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES